under this section during a calendar year shall not exceed Ten 192 

Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00), for calendar year 2022, the 193 

aggregate amount of tax credits that may be allocated by the 194 

department under this section during a calendar year shall not 195 

exceed Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00), * * * for 196 

calendar year 2023, and for each calendar year thereafter through 197 

calendar year 2024, the aggregate amount of tax credits that may 198 

be allocated by the department under this section during a 199 

calendar year shall not exceed Eighteen Million Dollars 200 

($18,000,000.00), for calendar year 2025, the aggregate amount of 201 

tax credits that may be allocated by the department under this 202 

section during a calendar year shall not exceed Thirty-two Million 203 

Dollars ($32,000,000.00), for calendar year 2026, the aggregate 204 

amount of tax credits that may be allocated by the department 205 

under this section during a calendar year shall not exceed 206 

Thirty-six Million Dollars ($36,000,000.00), and for calendar year 207 

2027, and for each calendar year thereafter, the aggregate amount 208 

of tax credits that may be allocated by the department under this 209 

section during a calendar year shall not exceed Forty Million 210 

Dollars ($40,000,000.00).

[...]

The maximum aggregate amount 344 

of qualified equity investments that may be allocated by the 345 

Mississippi Development Authority may not exceed an amount that 346 

would result in taxpayers claiming in any one (1) state fiscal 347 

year credits in excess of Fifteen Million Dollars 348 

($15,000,000.00), exclusive of credits that might be carried 349 

forward from previous taxable years; however, a maximum of 350 

one-third (1/3) of this amount may be allocated as credits for 351 

taxes imposed by Sections 27-15-103, 27-15-109 and 27-15-123.  Any 352

[...]

qualifying equipment used in the deployment of broadband 567 

technologies.  For calendar year 2025, and for each calendar year 568 

thereafter, the aggregate amount of tax credits that may be 569 

claimed under this section during a calendar year shall not exceed 570 

Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00), and for credits claimed 571 

during a calendar year, no more than One Million Five Hundred 572 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00), of such credits may be claimed 573 

by a single telecommunications enterprise, exclusive of credits 574 

that might be carried forward from previous taxable years.